

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 8

MODIFICATIONS OF THIS ACT IN ITS APPLICATION TO NORTHERN IRELAND

- 22 (1) In section 38(1) for “a licensing authority” substitute “the Department of the Environment”.
- (2) In section 38(2) for “licensing authority concerned” substitute “Department of the Environment”.
- (3) In section 38(3) for the words from “the magistrates' court” to the end substitute “a court of summary jurisdiction acting for the petty sessions district in which the aggrieved person resides”.